

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6158-6161 OF 2005

PALLE SEETARAMULU GOUD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SINGAM SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/12/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv. for
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja, Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, learned counsel for the appellants,
prays for time.
The other side has no objection.
List the matter after six weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|