

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6158-6161 OF 2005

PALLE SEETARAMULU GOUD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SINGAM SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that these appeals have become infructuous by efflux of time. The appeals are accordingly dismissed as having become infructuous in terms of the signed order.

The question of law raised herein shall be decided in an appropriate case.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6158-6161 OF 2005

PALLE SEETARAMULU GOUD Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SINGAM SATYANARAYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that these appeals have become infructuous by efflux of time. The appeals are accordingly dismissed as having become infructuous.

The question of law raised herein shall be decided in an appropriate case.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 18, 2013.